\$65.00 346749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM404211

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APEX SKYPARK		11/02/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NGP LIMITED	
Street Address:	4TH FLOOR, MEYDAN EXECUTIVE TOWERS	
City:	MEYDAN, DUBAI	
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3467498	SKYPARK
Registration Number:	3783186	APEX SKYPARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: gdelgadillo@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce B. Brunda
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce B. Brunda/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment.TM.Registrations[Apex to NGP][signed]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0964

900383568

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Registration)

WHEREAS, Apex Skypark, Inc., a California corporation, having offices at 1150 N. Red Gum Street, Suite F, Anaheim, California 92806 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,467,498, registered on July 15, 2008 for the mark SKYPARK and Registration No. 3,783,186, registered on May 4, 2010 for the mark APEX SKYPARK (hereinafter collectively the "marks"); and

WHEREAS, NGP Limited, a Cayman Islands limited lability company, having offices at 4th Floor, Meydan Executive Towers, Meydan, Dubai, United Arabs Emirates, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark in the above-identified registration thereof, end together with the right to bring action and collect damages for any past infringement of said mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR here unto sets its hand and seal this 2^{nd} day of November, 2016.

ASSIGNOR: Apex Skypark, Inc.

Name: David Reiniger

Title: President

RECORDED: 11/02/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0965